following assessments shall be collected by and for the benefit of the Association at the time of 
the initial closing on the Residential Unit: (1) an initial closing assessment of Three Hundred 
Dollars ($300.00), (2) for each Quad Residential Unit, a yearly Assessment of One Thousand 
Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800.00) per year, of which Six Hundred Dollars ($600.00) shall be 
allocated to the Quad Residential Unit Reserve, or as otherwise determined herein by the Board 
per calendar year (prorated for the first year of ownership), and (3) for each Residential Unit 
other than a Quad Residential Unit, a yearly Assessment of One Thousand Two Hundred 
Dollars ($1200.00) per year or as otherwise determined herein by the Board per calendar year 
(prorated for the first year of ownership). 

Thereafter, for each Quad Residential Unit, a yearly assessment of One Thousand Eight 
Hundred Dollars ($1,800.00) per year or as otherwise determined by the Board (of which Six 
Hundred Dollars ($600.00) or as otherwise determined by the Board shall be allocated to the 
Quad Residential Unit Reserve) shall be due and payable to the Association on a pro rata bi-
annual basis on or before the first day of January and July each year, or as otherwise 
determined by the Board. For each Residential Unit other than a Quad Residential Unit, a 
yearly Assessment of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) per year or as 
otherwise determined by the Board shall be due and payable to the Association on a pro rata bi-
annual basis on or before the first day of January and July each year, or as otherwise 
determined by the Board. 

Section 9.03. Special Assessments.